## 504742438 01/23/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4789166

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT							
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT							
CONVEYING PARTY DATA									
			Name	Execution Date					
DAN TSENG				11/22/2017					
JAMES NG				11/22/2017					
ROB CHAO				11/22/2017					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA									
Name:	Name: TONUSA, LLC								
Street Address:	16770	16770 E. JOHNSON DRIVE							
City:	CITY C	CITY OF INDUSTRY							
State/Country:	CALIF	CALIFORNIA							
Postal Code:	91745								
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1								
Property Type			Number						
Application Number: 2962		29625	5825						
	ΑΤΑ	(0.0.0)							
Fax Number:	cont t	• •	402-1601 <b>e-mail address first; if that is uns</b> t	upperstul it will be cont					
			at is unsuccessful, it will be sent						
Phone:		303-4	02-1600						
Email: docke			eting@bhgrlaw.com						
•		NT P. JOHNSON							
Address Line 4:		BOOL	DER, COLORADO 80302						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			80565.00020						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			BRENT P. JOHNSON						
SIGNATURE:			/BRENT P. JOHNSON/						
DATE SIGNED:			01/23/2018						
Total Attachments: 2									
source=AssignmentTonus									
source=AssignmentTonusa#page2.tif									

## Worldwide Assignment

WHEREAS, we, Dan Tseng, James Ng, and Rob Chao (collectively"ASSIGNOR"), have made an invention entitled "Rolling Cart", for which we have filed an application for Letters Patient of the United States on November 13, 2017, under Application No. 29/625,825; and

WHEREAS, Tonusa, LLC ("ASSIGNEE"), a California Limited Liability company, whose postal address is 16770 E Johnson Dr., City of Industry, CA 91745, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent to be granted for the invention in the United States and in all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid by ASSSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which ASSIGNOR acknowledges, it has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby seil, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the application, all applications claiming benefit of the application, including, but not limited to, all divisions and continuations of the application, and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon in the United States, Canada and in all foreign countries, and all reissues thereof, together with the right to claim priority under the International Convention in all member countries; and ASSIGNOR authorizes and request the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent for the invention to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND ASSIGNOR covenants and agree that it has the full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned and that it has not executed and will not execute any assignment or other instrument in conflict with this Assignment:

AND ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that upon request by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, and without further consideration, ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns to obtain and enforce patent protection for the invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, including, but not limited to, communicate with ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns any facts known to us regarding the invention, lestify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to the invention in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths, it being understood that any expense incident to the rendering of such assistance will be borne by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns;

AND this Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but all of which, taken together, shall constitute one and the same assignment;

AND ASSIGNOR further hereby authorizes ASSIGNEE, or its attorneys or agents, to insert the correct Application Number and filing Date into this Assignment if none is indicated on that date of our execution of this agreement.

ann an the second s

11111

James Ng

16770 E Johnson Dr. City of Industry, CA 91746 ÷

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment on the dates indicated below.

Signature:		Signature:
Date:	11/22/17	Date:
Full Name:	Dan Tseng	Full Name
Address:	16770 E Johnson Dr.	Address:
Signature: Date:	01/2 at industry. CA 91745	
Full Name.	Rot: Chao	
Address:	18770 E Johnson Dr.	
	City of Industry, CA 91745	

PATENT								
REEL:	044702	FRAME:	0959					

Page 2 of 2